Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



EAA CHAPTER 1484 INCORPORATED

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: EAA CHAPTER 1484 INCORPORATED

Article II

The principal place of business address: 8659 NW 181 PLACE REDDICK, FL. 32686

The mailing address of the corporation is:

8659 NW 181 PLACE REDDICK, FL. 32686

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

EXPERIMENTAL AIRCRAFT ASSOCIATION OF BUILDERS AND AIRCRAFT RESTORATION ENTHUSIAST. FOR EDUCATION AND HISTORIC RESEARCH OF AVIATION IN LEVY COUNTY.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

STAN BERRY 8659 NW 181 PLACE REDDICK, FL. 32686 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N0900003292 FILED April 01, 2009 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: STAN BERRY

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

STAN BERRY 8659 NW 181 PLACE

REDDICK, FL 32686

Incorporator Signature: STAN BERRY

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P STAN BERRY 8659 NW 181 PLACE REDDICK, FL. 32686

Title: VP JON ANGELL 22516 EAST COUNTY ROAD 1474 HAWTHORNE, FL. 32640

Title: S LYNN M GARDNER 8010 SW 102ND AVE GAINESVILLE, FL. 32608

Title: T JOSEPH BONGIAVANNI 6880 NW 21ST STREET OCALA, FL. 34482

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 04/01/2009